COLORADO STATE PATROL

Route: 1-76 (Westbound/Eastbound)

Location: 88" Ave. Exit

Intersection:

Date(s):  6/25/08

Period: 0700-1900

Day(s): Wednesday

Agency Participants: CSP

Summary
Total Truck Count

6292
HAZMAT Class Counts
Class 1 2
Class 2 22
Class 3 618
Class 4 3
Class 5 1
Class 6 2
Class 7 0
Class 8 30
Class 9 20
Class 10 3
Unknown 7
Total 708

Cover Sheet

Flow Study Data

Milepost: 11

% of HAZMAT Trucks (701) of Total Truck Count*

*Seven (7) vehicles bore multiple placards

11%

% of Total HAZMAT Class Count

Negligible
3%

87%
Negligible
Negligible
Negligible
0%

4%

3%
Negligible
1%

98 %
(Rounded)



COLORADO STATE PATROL

HAZMAT Counts/Percentages by Survey Period:

HAZMAT Class 0700-1259 1300-1900
Class 1 1 1
(50%) (580%)
Class 2 9 13
(41%) 59%)
Class 3 367 251
(89%) (41%)
Class 4 2 1
67 % 33%
Class 5 0 1
100%)
Class 6 2 0
100%)
Class 7 0 0
Class 8 19 11
(63%) (37%)
Class 9 8 12
(40%) (60%)
Class 10 2 1
(67%) 33%)
Unknown 4 3
(57 %) 43 %



HAZMAT Trailer/Truck Counts/Percentages

COLORADO STATE PATROL

Trailer/Truck Counts

Type 1

Type 11

Type 12

Unknown

Total

151

19

30

418

54

14

22

708

% of Total Trailer/Truck Count

0%

21%

0%

0%

3%

4%

59%

8%

2%

0%

0%

0%

3%

100%



COLORADO STATE PATROL

HAZMAT Combination Type Counts/Percentages

Combination Counts % of Total Combination Type Count
Comb A 0 0%

Comb B 0 0%

Comb C 0 0%

Comb D 118 17 %
Comb E 20 3%

Comb F 7 1%

Comb G 537 76 %
Comb H 19 3%

Comb I 5 1%

Comb J 0 0%

Comb K 0 0%

Comb L 0 0%

Comb M 0 0%
Unknown 2 Negligible
Total 708 101%

(Rounded)



