Cover Sheet

Flow Study Data

Route: <u>I-76 (Westbound/Eastbound)</u>

Location: 88th Ave. Exit

Intersection: Milepost: 11

Date(s): 6/25/08

<u>Period:</u> 0700-1900

Day(s): Wednesday

Agency Participants: CSP

Summary

*Seven (7) vehicles bore multiple placards

(Rounded)

6292

HAZMAT Class Counts % of Total HAZMAT Class Count 2 Negligible Class 1 22 3% Class 2 87% 618 Class 3 Class 4 3 Negligible Class 5 1 Negligible Class 6 2 Negligible 0 0% Class 7 **30** 4% Class 8 20 3% Class 9 Class 10 3 Negligible 7 <u>Unknown</u> 1% 708 98% **Total**

HAZMAT Counts/Percentages by Survey Period:

HAZMAT Class	0700-1259	<u>1300-1900</u>
Class 1	1 (<u>50%)</u>	1 (50%)
Class 2	9 (41%)	13 (59%)
Class 3	367 (59%)	251 (41%)
Class 4	2 (67%)	1 (33%
<u>Class 5</u>	0	1 (100%)
Class 6	2 (100%)	0
Class 7	0	0
Class 8	19 (63%)	11 (37%)
Class 9	$\frac{8}{(40\%)}$	12 (60%)
Class 10	2 (67%)	1 (33%)
<u>Unknown</u>	4 (<u>57%)</u>	3 (43%)

HAZMAT Trailer/Truck Counts/Percentages

Trailer/Truck Counts		% of Total Trailer/Truck Count
Type 1	0	0%
Type 2	151	21%
<u>Type 3</u>	0	0%
Type 4	0	0%
<u>Type 5</u>	19	3%
Type 6	30	4%
<u>Type 7</u>	418	59%
Type 8	54	8%
<u>Type 9</u>	14	2%
<u>Type 10</u>	0	0%
<u>Type 11</u>	0	0%
<u>Type 12</u>	0	0%
<u>Unknown</u>	22	3%
Total	708	100%

HAZMAT Combination Type Counts/Percentages

Combination Counts		% of Total Combination Type Count
Comb A	0	0%
Comb B	0	0%
Comb C	0	0%
Comb D	118	17%
Comb E	20	3%
Comb F	7	1%
Comb G	537	76 %
Comb H	19	3%
Comb I	5	1%
Comb J	0	0%
Comb K	0	0%
Comb L	0	0%
Comb M	0	0%
Unknown	2	Negligible
Total	708	101% (Rounded)